

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 2881/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2012 in WPC No.45914/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION &AN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAHID HUSSAIN Respondent(s)

With I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shweta Garg,Adv.
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.
Mr.Akram Pasha, Adv.
Mr. FIrasat Ali Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice limited to the award of back wages.
Ms. Sweta Garg, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf
of the respondent.
Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.
Post after six weeks.
The order passed by the courts below shall remain stayed to
the extent of award of back wages subject to the condition that the
petitioner-corporation reinstates the respondent within six weeks from
today.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|