

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8394/2013

U.P STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION &AN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAHID HUSSAIN Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Ms.Shweta Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent has already come on record.

The office report indicates that as per the order of the Hon'ble Court, the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the necessary documents of reinstatement of the respondent alongwith the application for exemption from filing the official translation.

By invoking powers under Order VI Rule 35, prayer for exemption from filing the official translated copy of the documents stands allowed.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |