

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8394/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2012 in WPC No.45914/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION &AN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAHID HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Akram Pasha, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Hirasat Ali Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Mahabir Singh)  
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master